MLD



102916599

T

Attorney Docket Number 061712-5048

1223-4

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record	the attached original of	documents or c	opy thereof.	OT O	o =		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			8				
Hyu Tae Shim						22 = 22		
-,			Name:	Hyundai Motor Con	npany C	0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku	9	11				
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seoul				
■ Assignment	Merger							
			Country (if o	other than USA):	Republic of Kore	<u>:a</u>		
Security Agreement	Change of I	Name						
Other								
Execution Date: December 20, 2004	<u> </u>							
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):							
If this document is being filed together	r with a new app	olication, the execution	date of the app	olication is: December	r 20, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s) _	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Addi	tional numbers attache	d? □ Yes □	∃ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom		e		of applications				
concerning document should be mailed:			and patents involved: 1					
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real			Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.					
Palo Alto, California 94306			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310					
			1 30-0	7510				
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and l document.	belief, the forego	ing information is true	and correct ar	nd any attached copy is	s a true copy of ti	he original		
		Sta 1	+					
Shawn C. Glidden	51,743	Viller			December 23,	2004		
Name of Person Signing For:	Reg. No.	Signature			Date			
Thomas D. Kohler (Reg. No. 32,797))							
	•							
				number of pages includ	ing cover sheet:	2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services								
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office								

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01/07/2005 GTON11

00000070 500310

11022230

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

1-SF/7173595.1

PATENT REEL: 016125 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

Jango the U	leok-dong Hwaseon nited States	g-si Gyeonggi-	do, am the inv	of Republic of Korea ventor of the invention	, residing at Hyundai in for which I have	Kia Motors Namya executed an applica	ng Institute tion for a Patent of				
	which is executed or		en date herew		2.5049						
				LLP docket no. 06171	2-5048						
× I											
and V	cnown. VHEREAS, Hyun	dai Motor	Company	of 231 Yangjae-dong, d under the said inver	Seocho-ku, Seoul, Re	epublic of Korea. A	•				
				PEED AUTOMATIC T	• •						
the representation of the dome include count any count executive representations.	eccipt of which is anterest do hereby sell, tright, title and interest and interest and the extreme that it is applications for industrial applications and the extreme that it is applications and the extreme that it is applications and the extreme that it is application and the extreme that it is application on application on application dance with the terms and an extreme that it is application on application on application dance with the terms and as a significant and will not extreme that it is a significant and assign that it is a significant and as a signi	hereby acknown assign, transferrest in, to and dall Patents of all property profiled for said in right to claim. International Contry in which a cion, patents, urgn to the United Y authorize an foreign to the said as a saforesaid, so of this instrum. Y covenant an ecute, any agree BY further cons, any facts kratinuing, reissum and the said of the said	r and set over under the said the United States and a set over the United States and a set over the Same the Sa	One Dollar (\$1.00) to said ASSIGNORS, to unto the said ASSIGNORS, to unto the said ASSId invention, and the states which may be griding, without limitating country or countries the priority rights derive the Protection of Incation is filed, as may inventors' certificates all extensions, renewal Commissioner of Pate whose duty it is to is same to the said ASSIGNOR have full right to conjude the conjude that I will conjude the conjude that I will will be that I will will be that I will be	have sold, assigned, GNEE, its successors aid United States apparted thereon and all on, all applications is foreign to the United from said United flustrial Property, or a be applicable; and all and designs which not an and trademarks of successors. It is successor to the entire interest and testify in any left in the said testify	transferred and sees, legal representation and all diversions and extension for patents, utility ed States, together States application using other international forms of industrial may be granted for second for the United States evidence or forms of t	t over, and by these ves and assigns, our risions, renewals and sions thereof; and all models, and designs with the right to file nder the Patent Laws nal agreement or the property protection, said invention in any, and any Official of findustrial property tives and assigns, in and that I have not the successors, legal and lawful papers, thing possible to aid.				
	IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I here	unto set our hand	ds and seals the day and y							
Date		Dec, 20	, 2004	HYU TAE SHIM	protae SI	im	I.S.				
Date			, 2004				L.S.				
State of	f Gyeonggi-do)) SS.:									
County	of Korea) 33									
	Оп	, 20	04, before me,		Notary Public	nerconally anneared					
acknow person(reaged to the that he/s	me/mey executed	the same in his	atisfactory evidence to be s/her/their authorized cap executed the instrument.	the person(s) whose name acity(ies), and that by h	e(s) is subscribed to the is/her/their signature(s)	e within instrument and on the instrument the				
`	WITNESS my ha			and the mental ment.							
		Seok A		em l C							
			200 - CPR, -								

PATENT REEL: 016125 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 12/23/2004